UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 15, 2018

NBT BANCORP INC.

16-1268674
(IRS Employer
Identification No.)
13815
(Zip Code)
port)
ligation of the registrant under any of the following
0.14d-2(b))
).13e-4(c))
he Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter)
ed transition period for complying with any new or

ITEM 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

NBT Bancorp Inc. (NASDAQ: NBTB), the holding company for NBT Bank N.A., is attending investor meetings, sponsored by Piper Jaffray & Co., for institutional investors and analysts on May 15, 2018. Members of the executive management team made presentations regarding NBT Bancorp Inc.'s business activities and strategies. Presentation slides are available in the Investor Relations section of NBT Bancorp Inc.'s website at www.nbtbancorp.com.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

NBT BANCORP INC.

Date: May 15, 2018

By: <u>/s/ F. Sheldon Prentice</u>

F. Sheldon Prentice

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Corporate Secretary